7000 SERIES
Architectural Exit Devices
Parts Manual
2 7000 Series Architectural Exit Device Parts ManualCopyright © 2002-2024, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole
or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited.
Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Introduction
Installation Notes .....................................................................................................................................................................................................................  3

For assistance, contact your authorized ASSA ABLOY ACCENTRA™ distributor, sales agency or visit our website at
How To Order Parts
Finishes
4 7000 Series Architectural Exit Device Parts ManualCopyright © 2002-2024, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole
or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited.
Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
757F STRIKE PKG.
[7100/7100F]
2
31
1
32
759 STRIKE PKG.
(7200)
7200
7100/7100F
2
Difference in Latch Assemblies
7200
Hub Position
7100(F)
Hub Position
23
23
7100/7100F/7200 RIM
Item Part No. Description
1 60-7000-0419-048
60-7000-0425-048
60-7200-0354-048
Latch Assembly
 7100
 7100F
 7200
2 60-7100-X026-FIN
Not Available
60-7000-X111-FIN
Cover
 7100
 7100F
 7200
23 81-9500-1549-FIN
Screw Packet, Cover
#8-32 x 5/16"
UFPHMS (5)
31 81-9800-0001-999 757F Strike Packet 7100(F)
32 81-9500-1357-200 759 Strike Packet 7200
See Page 28-29 for Bar Assembly
57000 Series Architectural Exit Device Parts Manual Copyright © 2002-2024, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole
or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited.
Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
757F STRIKE PKG.
[7200M/7200MF]
2
31
1
Latch Assembly
7200M(F)
Hub Position
23
23
7200M/7200MF RIM
See Page 28-29 for Bar Assembly
Item Part No. Description
1 60-7200-0354-048
60-7200-0362-048
Latch Assembly
 7200M
 7100MF
2 60-7000-X111-FIN
Not Available
Cover